

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

02/28/2023

CUSTOMER: To whom it may concern

We hereby confirm that the products we supply do meet the requirements put forward in the legal framework presented below.

Laboratory: SGS Institut Fresenius

1. DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES

PS white lids

481-24

PG ID: FIHU-8F8C4D

ID: FIHU-8F8C4D2

2. INTENDED USES

Products are intended for

Products listed above can be in contact with following food stuff:

Aqueous

Acidic

Dairy

Dry

Alcohol >20%

In following conditions of temperature and time*:

Lukewarm (Up to 40°C for Up to 10 days)

* It is the obligation of the recipient of this declaration to ensure that the packaging is suitable for the aimed processing and downstream use circumstances.

3. LEGISLATION

We confirm that the products listed in section 1 fulfill the requirements on products intended for use in contact with food as defined in:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments up to date of this statement
- Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuches (LFGB)
- Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments up to date of this document
- Swiss Ordinance SR 817.023.21 for Packaging Inks